Before Maître Marc Loesch, notary, residing in Mondorf-les-Bains, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg,

was held an extraordinary general meeting of the shareholders of Way Co-Invest S.à r.l., a société à responsabilité
limitée governed by the laws of Luxembourg, having a share capital of one million one hundred thirty-four thousand six
hundred euro (EUR 1,134,600.-), with registered office at 26-28, rue Edward Steichen, L-2540 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy
of Luxembourg, incorporated following a deed of Maître Jean Joseph Wagner, notary residing in Sanem, Grand Duchy of
Luxembourg, dated 23 December 2008, published in the Mémorial C, Recueil des Sociétés et Associations dated 29

[...]

The board of the extraordinary general meeting having thus been constituted, the chairman declared and requested
the notary to state:

(i) The agenda of the extraordinary general meeting is the following:

Agenda

1. To approve the buy-back by the Company of all one thousand one hundred (1,100) class I shares (the "Class I
Shares") held by its shareholders and to approve the determination by the Company's managers of the purchase price
for the Class I Shares.

2. Further to the approval of the buy-back of the Class I Shares by the Company, to acknowledge that the Company
holds all of its Class I Shares, with a nominal value of one euro cent (EUR 0.01) each.

3. To decrease the share capital of the Company by an amount of eleven euro (EUR 11.-) so as to reduce it from its
current amount of one million one hundred thirty-four thousand six hundred euro (EUR 1,134,600.-) to one million one
hundred thirty-four thousand five hundred eighty-nine euro (EUR 1,134,589.-) by cancellation of all Class I Shares, having
a nominal value of one euro cent (EUR 0.01).

4. To amend article 5, article 7 and article 22 of the articles of association of the Company so as to reflect the foregoing
items of the agenda.

5. To confer all and any power to the managers of the Company in order to implement the above.

[...]

The extraordinary general meeting of shareholders resolved to decrease the share capital of the Company by an
amount of eleven euro (EUR 11.-) so as to reduce it from its current amount of one million one hundred thirty-four
thousand six hundred euro (EUR 1,134,600.-) to one million one hundred thirty-four thousand five hundred eighty-nine
euro (EUR 1,134,589.-) by cancellation of all Class I Shares, having a nominal value of one euro cent (EUR 0.01). As a
result of the cancellation of the Class I Shares, the share premium and the retained earnings shall be reduced by the excess
amount of the redemption value of the Class I Shares over their nominal value.

[...]

The extraordinary general meeting of shareholders resolved to amend article 5, article 7 and article 22 of the articles
of association of the Company as a result of the foregoing resolutions, which shall henceforth read as follows:

« Art. 5. Subscribed capital. The subscribed capital of the Company is set at one million one hundred thirty-four
thousand five hundred eighty-nine euro (EUR 1,134,589.-) divided into one hundred thirteen million four hundred fifty
thousand one hundred (113,450,100) ordinary shares (the "Ordinary shares"), one thousand one hundred (1,100) class
A shares (the "Class A shares"), one thousand one hundred (1,100) class B shares (the "Class B shares"), one thousand
one hundred (1,100) class C shares (the "Class C shares"), one thousand one hundred (1,100) class D shares (the "Class
D shares"), one thousand one hundred (1,100) class E shares (the "Class E shares"), one thousand one hundred (1,100)
class F shares (the "Class F shares"), one thousand one hundred (1,100) class G shares (the "Class G shares") and one
thousand one hundred (1,100) class H shares (the "Class H shares") (together referred to as the "shares" and each a
"share"). Each issued share has a nominal value of one euro cent (EUR 0.01) and is fully paid up.

The rights and obligations attached to the shares of each class shall be identical except to the extent otherwise provided

[...]

holders by payments in cash or in kind, to set the date and other formalities of such payment and to do all other things
necessary and useful in relation to the above resolutions.

Expenses

The expenses, costs, fees and charges of any kind which shall be borne by the Company as a result of the present deed
are estimated at one thousand five hundred euro (EUR 1,500.-).

There being no other business, the extraordinary general meeting was adjourned at noon.

Whereof, the present deed was drawn up in Luxembourg, on the day named at the beginning of this document.

The undersigned notary who knows English, states herewith that on request of the above appearing persons, the

[...]

L'assemblée a choisi comme scrutateur Maître Marc Frantz, avocat, demeurant professionnellement à Luxembourg.

Le bureau ainsi constitué, le Président expose et prie le notaire instrumentant d'acter:

(i) La présente assemblée générale extraordinaire a pour ordre du jour:

Ordre du jour

1. Approbation du rachat par la Société de toutes ses mille cent (1.100) parts sociales de catégorie I (les "Parts Sociales
de Catégorie I") détenues par ses associés et approbation de la détermination par les gérants de la Société du prix de
rachat des Parts Sociales de Catégorie I.

2. Suite à l'approbation du rachat des Parts Sociales de Catégorie I par la Société, constatation de la détention par la